
Council 

Experience Last Name First Name Employer

Constituency 

(from application) Address City State Phone Email

Chair Johnson Ann Florida Dept of Ag & Consumer Svcs State Regulator 3125 Connor Blvd, Suite H Tallahassee FL 850.728.5894 anna.johnson@fdacs.gov

Vice Chair McMahan Thomas Meijer Retail Food Industry 3040 Remico ST SW Grandville MI 616.249.6035 thomas.mcmahan@meijer.com

INDUSTRYper C&B Article XI: 9 in Councils I & II 5 in Council III

 REPRESENTATIVES minimum per C&B: minimum per C&B:

1  food processing 1  food processing 

2  food service 1  food service 

2  retail food stores 1  retail food stores

1  food vending 1  food vending 

Yes Deitzel Diane Sheetz Inc. Retail Food Industry 219 Corporate Blvd Claysburg PA 814.239.1531 ddeitzel@sheetz.com

Yes Kohl Larry Retail Business Services LLC Retail Food Industry 2110 Executive Dr Salisbury NC 704.3102.982
Larry.Kohl@RetailBusinessSer

vices.com

No Williamson Kenesha Publix Super Markets, Inc. Retail Food Industry 18501 Murdock Circle Port Charlotte FL
941.764.5845  

X31

kenesha.williamson@publix.co

m

No Freed Jonathan Amazon Retail Food Industry 207 Boren Ave N Seattle WA 213.718.0424 jonfreed@amazon.com

No Jacobs Darryl The Wendy's Company Food Service Industry One Dave Thomas Blvd Dublin OH 614.546.7007 darryl.jacobs@wendys.com

No Slowinski Traci Brinker International Food Service Industry 6820 LBJ Fwy Dallas TX 972.770.8856 traci.slowinski@brinker.com

No Luczynski Michael Boar's Head Brand Processing Food Industry 1819 Main St Ste 800 Sarasota FL 941.720.9912
Mike.Luczynski@boarshead.co

m

Yes Piche Kate National Restaurant Assn/ServSafe Food Industry Support 233 S Wacker Drive, Ste 3600 Chicago IL 312.261.5348 kpiche@restaurant.org

Yes Daugherty Rick NAMA
Vending and Food 

Distribution Industry

20 North Wacker Drive, Suite 

3500
Chicago IL 630.921.8650 Publichealth100@gmail.com

Yes Ford Tom Compass Group Food Service Industry 2400 Yorkmont Road Charlotte NC

Yes Baroudi Al The Cheesecake Factory Food Service Industry 26901 Malibu Hills Rd Calabasas Hills CA 818.871.5980
abaroudi@thecheesecakefactor

y.com

No Friedlander Adam FMI Food Industry Support 2345 Crystal Drive Arlington VA 202.452.8444 afriedlander@fmi.org

Yes O'Donnell James That Food Safety Guy Food Industry Support 611 Horn Ave. St Louis MO 314.540.4649 j.j.odonnell.iii@gmail.com

Yes Bhatt Chirag CHB Food Safety Consulting Food Industry Support 11200 Broadway Pearland TX 979.230.2953 Chriag@myhealthinspector.org

Yes Espinoza Albert HEB Retail Food Industry 646 South Flores Street San Antonio TX 210.884.5783 espinoza.albert@heb.com

Yes Barney Rick Southeastern Grocers Retail Food Industry 8928 Prominence Parkway BuildingJacksonville FL 904.370.8722 rickbarney@segrocers.com

Please list those not selected, adding rows as needed. 

Yes Politis Bessie Starbucks Coffee Company Retail Food Industry 1014 S. Second Avenue Arcadia CA 626.372.7130 bpolitis@starbucks.com

No Reighter Matthew Starbucks Coffee Company Retail Food Industry 2401 Utah Avenue S Seattle WA 206.200.2581 mreighte@starbucks.com

No Robeson Jenna DineInFresh, Inc. DBA Plated Retail Food Industry 111 West 19th Street New York NY 973.906.9510 jenna.robeson@plated.com

No Summers Christine Costco Wholesale Retail Food Industry 999 Lake Drive Issaquah WA 425.313.6097 csummer@costco.com

Yes Tew Daniel Yum Brands Retail Food Industry 7100 Corporate Dr. Plano TX 972.338.8422 daniel.tew@yum.com

No Parsons Barry Paster Training Inc. Food Industry Support 25 Swinehart Road Gilbertsville PA 610.970.1776 barry.parsons@pastertraining.com

Yes Miklos Mick National Restaurant Assn/ServSafe Food Industry Support 2802 Sardis Mill Court Buford GA 770.868.7422 mmiklos@restaurant.org

No Sperber Michael UL Food Industry Support 28632 Roadside Dr Ste #275 Agoura Hills CA 818.318.5142 Michael.Sperber@ul.com

No Haller Mike UL- Everclean Food Industry Support 28632 Roadside Dr Ste #275 Agoura Hills CA 818.852.0050 william.Haller@ul.com

The number of alternates is not limited; please add additonal rows below, if needed. 

Each Council has a total of 22 members (including Chair and Vice Chair). 

Please complete SUMMARY below roster. 

Item 2.1A

mailto:anna.johnson@fdacs.gov
mailto:Chriag@myhealthinspector.org


Council 

Experience Last Name First Name Employer

Constituency 

(from application) Address City State Phone Email

No Collins Alicia The Steritech Group, Inc. Food Industry Support 6701 Carmel Road, #300 Charlotte NC 707.208.4399 Alicia.Collins@Steritech.com

REGULATORYper C&B Article XI: 9 in Council I & II 5 in Council III 

REPRESENTATIVES 2  territories, DC, or federal all 5 state and local

7  apportioned among state and local (federal included as "at large" - see below)

Yes Jessica Fletcher North Central District Health Department Local Regulator 31 North Main Street Enfield CT 860-745-0383 jfletcher@ncdhd.org

Yes Chris Sparks Houston Health Department Local Regulator 8000 N Stadium Dr Houston TX 832.393.5131 christopher.sparks@houstontx.gov

Yes Justin Daniel

Lincoln-Lancaster County Health 

Department Local Regulator 3131 O Street Lincoln NE 402.441.8033 jdaniel@lincoln.ne.gov

Yes Julie Hults City of Milwaukee Local Regulator 7630 W Mill Road, Room 211 Milwaukee WI 414.286.5746 jhults@milwaukee.gov

Yes Rodney Blanchard

Michigan Department of Agriculture and 

Rural Development State Regulator 145 Wood Street Petersburg MI 517.243.8896 blanchardr1@michigan.gov

Yes Tim Tewksbary Ohio Department of Agriculture State Regulator 8995 East Main St Reynoldsburg OH 614.728.6250 timothy.tewksbary@agri.ohio.gov

Yes Joseph Graham Washington State Department of Health State Regulator PO Box 47824 Olympia WA 360.236.3305 joe.graham@doh.wa.gov

Yes Darby Greco New York State Department of Health State Regulator 1395 Corning Tower Albany NY 518.402.7600 darby.greco@health.ny.gov

No Adam Inman Kansas Department of Agriculture State Regulator 1320 Research Park Drive Manhattan KS 785.564.6764 adam.inman@ks.gov

No Jim Dingman

City of Plano Environmental Health 

Division Local Regulator 1520 K Avenue Plano TX 972.941.7143 jimdi@plano.gov

Yes Craig Nielsen GA Department of Agriculture State Regulator 19 Martin Luther King Jr Dr, SW Atlanta GA 404.656.3627 craig.nielsen@agr.georgia.gov

No Josh Jordan NC DHHS State Regulator 5605 Six Forks Rd. Raleigh NC 336.596.9537 josh.jordan@dhhs.nc.gov

Yes Mers Todd Austin Department of Health Local Regulator 1520 Rutherford Lane Austin TX 740-475-9069 todd.mers@austintexas.gov

No Kaplanek James Wisconsin DATCP State Regulator 2811 Agriculture Drive Madison WI 608-224-4735 james.kaplanek@wisconsin.gov

No Buckles Lana Virginia Department of Agriculture State Regulator 196 McPherson Dr. Fredericksburg VA 804-370-4206 ljbuckles@gmail.com

ACADEMIAper C&B Article XI: 1 in Councils I & II N/A in Council III (see "at large" below)

No Arnold Nicole East Carolina University Academia 517 Moye Blvd Greenville NC 919.606.4034 nlarnold@vt.edu

CONSUMERper C&B Article XI: 1 in Councils I & II N/A in Council III (see "at large" below)

No Baum Mitzi Stop Foodborne Illness Consumer 4809 N. Ravenswood Chicago IL 773.269.6555 x 1 mbaum@stopfoodborneillness.org

Note: Erik Hernandez (Vending and Food Distribution Industry) is not listed here as one of those not selected because he was needed in Council II.

Note: Naomi Macias (Local Regulator) is not listed here as one of those not selected because she was needed in Council II. 

The number of alternates is not limited; please add additonal rows below, if needed. 

The number of alternates is not limited; please add additonal rows below, if needed. 

The number of alternates is not limited; please add additonal rows below, if needed. 

Please list those not selected, adding rows as needed. 

Please list those not selected, adding rows as needed. 

Please list those not selected, adding rows as needed. 
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Notes: 


